FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

AIPN

Docket No. 199-0849

12.22.00

01-11-2000



101242288

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT



Submission	Туре	Conveyance Ty	pe		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		X Assignment	X Assignment Security Agreement		
		License	Change of Name		
Reel #	rn of PTO Error Frame # re Document Frame #		U.S. Government U.S. Government A Departmental File	gencies) Secret File	
Conveying f	<u> </u>		I names of conveying parties	<u> </u>	
• •	Brochin, Christopher C.	<u> </u>		Month Day Ye 12081999	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Avedesian, Jeffrey			Execution Date Month Day Y	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		fark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			If document to be re-	
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation			receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	The American Road			of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must b	
Address (line 2)				separate document f Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Dearborn City	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Coo		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddraga	for the first Receiving Party of		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
L,	CE COLOR	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
000 DCDATES 1000	00065 61300 V347V340	OR OFFICE USE ONL			
	00 CH				
Charles by make a Marketine	for this collection of information is estimated to an				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0409

FORM PTO-1619B Express 08/20/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-337-1069
Name Raymond L. Coppiellie - 33,	311	
Address (time 1) Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane T	owers East	
Address (time 3) One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 4812	.6	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	tber(s) Man	k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Par	tent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication was Month Day Year 12081999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		РСТ
has not been assigned.	F01	
Number of Properties Enter the tol	tal number of properties involved.	# 1 .
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1500
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the conditional indicated herein.	ellef, the foregoing information is tropriginal document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any ssit account are authorized, as
Sheri Charles	Wyce Charles	December 22, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0410 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

Conveying I	-	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched
Enter additional	Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Southwood, Jeffrey		12081999
Name (line 2)			
L			Execution Date (7 0)
Name (line 1)			Dí.
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name (line t			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (ine)	,		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2			document from Assignment.)
Address (line :			
	City	State/Country 7	lp Code
Name (line 1			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line z)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application	City Number(s) or Patent Number	State/Country	Zip Code
	• •	Pr(S) Mark if additional numbers attacent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for it	
	atent Application Number(s)		umber(s)
<u> </u>			
		·	

PATENT

REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0411

Received: 12/ 8/99 12:33PM; 734 416 6785 -> BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.; Page 3
DEC 08 1999 12:39 FR UCC ATD 734 416 6785 TO 912486496299 P.03/03

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. (1) Christopher C. Brochin, (2) Jeffrey Avedestan and [3] Jeffrey Southwood of (1)
(2)
(3)
have invented certain new and useful improvements in SINGLE HEAT EXCHANGER
for which ωe are about to make application for letters Patent of the United States: and
WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, naving its principal place of business at Dearporn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to our employment agreements heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us on the
19, preparatory to obtaining Latters Patent of the United States therefor (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No
Datad: 17-8-99 thristopher C. Brochin
Cared 12-8-99 Juffy V. Ovedesian
Jeff Southwood